# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Baolin Tan	11/23/2001
Abdul-Hamed Mazen Abdin	11/23/2001

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rakvere Limited	
Street Address:	16 St. Georges Street	
City:	Douglas, Isle of Man	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	IM1 1PL	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7471479

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-629-3435

Email: brown.valerie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie H. Brown
Address Line 1: 370 17th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 191147/US/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie H. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=191147US2assignmenttoRakvere#page1.tif

0 00 74

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0267

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (1) BAOLIN TAN, a Chinese citizen; and (2) ABDUL-HAMED MAZEN ABDIN, a British citizen,

both residing at Vincent House, Arlington Road, Eynesbury, Cambridgeshire, PE19 4EA, United Kingdom,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM FOR PROTECTION AGAINST COPYING ON MAGNETIC TAPE RECORDERS

for which an International Application was filed as PCT/GB00/01314 on 7 April 2000;

WHEREAS, RAKVERE LIMITED having a place of business at 16 St. Georges Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1PL

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee our full and exclusive rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Witnessed b

RECORDED: 07/07/2009

ABDUL-HAMED MAZEN ABDIN

**PATENT** REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0268